was a study put out by Johns Hopkins University in October. Johns
Hopkins is a major institution, and it presented a study which established,
based on the most advanced statistical methods, that the number of Iraqis
who have died since March 2003 as a result of the American intervention
and occupation is 655,000.
   Six hundred fifty-five thousand human beings have perished as a result
of this country’s invasion of Iraq. Six hundred fifty-five thousand!
   I have heard various reports of the crimes committed by Saddam
Hussein and the number of people killed. Even if one accepts the highest
figure that I’ve seen, in the area of 150,000 to 200,000, that’s less than a